TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM856245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/24/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900801845

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Discs LLC		03/24/2023	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Distribution Co.	03/24/2023	Corporation: KANSAS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Dynamic Discs, Inc.	
Street Address:	840 Overlander Rd	
City:	Emporia	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97440743	D.D DYNAMIC DISCS OPEN
Registration Number:	6868584	DD DYNAMIC DISCS
Registration Number:	6602634	DYEMAX
Registration Number:	6280444	DYNAMIC DISCS
Registration Number:	6174902	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7086097793

Email: trademarks@knutssonip.com

Correspondent Name: Maurine Knutsson Address Line 1: Nelinsgatan 14

900816647 TRADEMARK REEL: 008268 FRAME: 0968

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Knutsson IP AB Norrköping, SWEDEN 603 45	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		400001.20117/18/19/20/21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Maurine Knutsson
SIGNATURE:		/maurineknutsson/
DATE SIGNED:		11/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=001_DYNAMIC DISCS INC - DE - Merger_587593-15-15-0#page1.tif source=001_DYNAMIC DISCS INC - DE - Merger_587593-15-15-0#page2.tif source=001_DYNAMIC DISCS INC - DE - Merger_587593-15-15-0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008268 FRAME: 0969

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DYNAMIC DISTRIBUTION CO.", A KANSAS CORPORATION,

"DYNAMIC DISCS LLC", A KANSAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DYNAMIC DISCS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"DYNAMIC DISCS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT

8:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7191968 8100M SR# 20231128590 Authentication: 202995975 Date: 03-24-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008268 FRAME: 0970

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Sections 252 and 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First: The name of the surviving corporation is Dynamic Discs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the names of the constituent entities (the "Terminating Entities") are:

Dynamic Discs LLC, a Kansas limited liability company Dynamic Distribution Co., a Kansas corporation

Second: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the Terminating Entities.

Third: The name of the surviving corporation is Dynamic Discs, Inc.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective on upon filing.

Fifth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation and the address thereof is 912 Commercial Street, Emporia, KS 66801.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

Seventh: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

Eighth: The authorized, issued and par value of the shares of Dynamic Distribution Co., a Kansas corporation is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:43 AM 03/24/2023 FILED 08:43 AM 03/24/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008268 FRAME: 0971 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 24th day of March, 2023.

DYNAMIC DISCS, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ David Berglund Name: David Berglund

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008268 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 09/21/2023